

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18195/2024

Mali Ram Sharma S/o Late Shri Rameshwar Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan and Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Saugath Roy
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

02/12/2024

Petitioner is aggrieved by non-payment of pensionary benefits.

Heard.

Issue notice to respondents.

Notices be given 'dasti' to counsel for petitioner, if so desired.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J