

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18195/2024

Mali Ram Sharma S/o Late Shri Rameshwar Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Saugath Roy
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

08/04/2025

As per office report dated 02.04.2025, vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent no.1 was filed by Shri Sarthak Rastogi-advocate. However, in the cause list, name of Shri Rohit Choudhary-Dy.GC is reflected who has filed no vakalatnama. Office is directed to explain the aforesaid.

List the matter on 21.04.2025 as prayed.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.2 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMR GOYAL),J