

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18195/2024

Mali Ram Sharma S/o Late Shri Rameshwar Prasad Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Saugath Roy

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sarthak Rastogi through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
Order

30/05/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant confines the application no.1/2025 to the extent of taking on record the document appended therewith and the same is allowed to the extent prayed for. The document appended with the application is taken on record.

For the reasons stated in the application no.2/2025 filed by the petitioner for impleading the State of Rajasthan as party respondent no.3, the same is allowed. The State of Rajasthan is permitted to be impleaded as respondent no.3. Amended cause title appended with the application is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents no.2 and 3 through Shri Vigyan Shah-learned Additional Advocate General.

Service is complete.

List the matter on 07.07.2025 after showing name of Shri Vigyan Shah-AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respondents no. 2 and 3.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J