

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18195/2024

Mali Ram Sharma S/o Late Shri Rameshwar Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Saugath Roy
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Chinmaya Saxena for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG Mr. Sarthak Rastogi with Ms. Ashu Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

12/08/2025

Learned counsels for the respondents pray for and are granted last opportunity of a week to file reply failure whereof may entail serious consequences including imposition of cost.

List the matter on 21.08.2025 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J